

Emma Strömfelt resigns as board member of Coala-Life Group AB (publ)

Emma Strömfelt has informed the Board of Directors of Coala-Life Group AB (publ) that she for personal reasons leaves her position as a Board member with immediate effect. Emma Strömfelt has been a board member of Coala Life since the Annual General Meeting in the spring of 2023.

We regret that Emma Strömfelt's time on the Board was so short, but have the utmost respect for her decision, we thank her for the time and wish her good luck in the future, says Per Carendi, Chairman of the Board of Coala-Life Group AB (publ).

According to Coala Life's Articles of Association, the Board of Directors shall consist of a minimum of three and a maximum of six members. After Emma Strömfelt leaves the Board, it consists of four members and thus meets the requirements of the Articles of Association.

About us

Coala-Life Group AB ("Coala Life" or the "Company") founded in 2015, is a Cloud Based Software as a Service provider, and medical device developer and reseller, listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The Company focuses on B2B solutions for managed Remote Patient Monitoring ("RPM"), offering medical care providers, primarily in the US, with a highly scalable, cost-efficient platform to remotely and virtually manage large volumes of patients suffering from chronic diseases. The company offers care providers a comprehensive solution and lifts the administrative work from the care providers regarding, amongst other things, follow-up, 24/7 monitoring, as well as the reimbursement process from state and private health insurance companies. Patients are monitored long-term in everyday life and typically have diabetes, obesity, and /or cardiovascular disease.

For more information see www.coalalife.com

For more information, please contact:

Dan Pitulia, CEO Coala Life AB +44 7849 257 532, dan.pitulia@coalalife.com Richard Roa, CFO Coala Life AB +46 70 816 61 45, richard.roa@coalalife.com

Certified Adviser The company's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank AB.

Attachments

Emma Strömfelt resigns as board member of Coala-Life Group AB (publ)